IRWIN, wiLLIAM |

Employee Safety Record Summary

(OPT Data is based on previous 10 years only)
FROM: 6/5/2008 TO 6/5/2018

Current Safety Information” ERP Information

Seniority Date: 09/30/2013 No ERP data found

Lenght of Service: 4 years 09 months

Age: 33

Last Reportable Injury:

Last Non-rep Injury:
Last Reportable HF REI
Last Non Reportable HF REI

Last OPT Failure: 08/06/2017

Click to View Safety Details

* click for blue text for additional information

Briefings* Officer Date

PBL HANDS ON TRAINING (905 ) KNIGHT, JERRET 8/18/2014

2016 TRANS FLS SAFETY TRAINING (911 ) KNIGHT, JERRET 8/18/2014

2016 TRANS FLS SAFETY TRAINING (911 ) HAMM, PAUL D 6/17/2015

2016 TRANS FLS SAFETY TRAINING (911 ) PETERSON, GARY R 9/3/2016

PBL HANDS ON TRAINING (905 ) HAMM, PAUL D 2/9/2017

PBL HANDS ON TRAINING (905 ) LEONARD, ALLEN 5/3/2018

*Includes 6/5/2013 to 6/5/2018

Operations Tests Pass Fail Failure %

100 Series 30 0 0.0%
101 GETTING ON OR OFF MOVING EQUIPMENT 3 0 0.0%
102 GOING BETWEEN OR WORKING ON THE END 6 0 0.0%
103 50' SEPARATION: ETD, COUPLER, KNUC 2 0 0.0%
105 EMPLOYEE FOULING TRACKS 3 0 0.0%

Version:201607A

Report Generated: 6/5/2018 7:26:48 PM

1of3


http://udpapps.bnsf.com/OP/ERPapp/Overview.aspx?qsEmplId=0237537
http://udpapps.bnsf.com/OP/DRTWeb/ParamReport.aspx?RptName=/MOP/SAFETY_EmpSafetyReportDetail_ODS&Param=%7CEMPL_ID:0237537&RptNameD=Employee%20Safety%20Detail

IRWIN, wiLLIAM |

106
107
108
200 Series
203
205
207
208
217
218
600 Series
601
602
603
607
609
611
614
615
616
617
618
621
624
626
627

Version:201607A

Employee Safety Record Summary

(OPT Data is based on previous 10 years only)
FROM: 6/5/2008 TO 6/5/2018

RUNNING IN THE PERFORMANCE OF DUTY
RIDING FREIGHT CARS TO A JOINT
SHOVING MOVEMENTS

DARK SIGNAL

BLK SIGNALS - STOP

BANNER - TRAINS

BLK SIGNALS: STOP & PROCEED
RESTRICTED SPEED - STOP
OTHER THAN MAIN TRACK - STOP

SPEED REQUIREMENTS

SECUREMENT REQUIREMENTS

RADIO USAGE

SIGNAL AWARENESS / POSITION OF SWIT
WHISTLE SIGNAL/GRADE CROSSING
LOCOMOTIVE SHUTDOWN

MANDATORY DIRECTIVES - TY&E

BLOCK SIGNAL - APPROACH ASPECTS
OPERATING HAND BRAKES

OPERATING SWITCHES AND DERAILS
INITIAL TERMINAL/ROAD AIR TEST
ROADWAY WORKER COMPLIANCE - TY&E
LOCOMOTIVE DAILY INSPECTION
LEAVING EQUIPMENT IN THE CLEAR
ELECTRONIC DEVICES

Report Generated: 6/5/2018 7:26:48 PM

2
1
13
23
2
11
1

a1
RIS Sl T

A A P A P N DN DN P P NDN NS

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O oo OO0 oo B OO O O o o o o o o

* click for blue text for additional information

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

20f3



Employee Safety Record Summary

(OPT Data is based on previous 10 years only)
FROM: 6/5/2008 TO 6/5/2018

IRWIN, WILLIAM _ * click for blue text for additional information
699 SSI -8(l) 0 1 100.0%
800 Series 6 0 0.0%
809 WHISTLE SIGNAL/GRADE CROSSING 1 0 0.0%
811 BLOCK SIGNAL - STOP 1 0 0.0%
821 SPEED REQUIREMENTS 2 0 0.0%
823 TEMPORARY SPEED RESTRICTION 1 0 0.0%
896 HAZARDOUS SHIPMENTS 1 0 0.0%
Totals 111 1 0.9%
Last 12 Months Totals 27 1 3.6%
Last 24 Months Totals 55 1 1.8%
Click (+) to Show Details of Testing for up to 10 years
Report Generated: 6/5/2018 7:26:48 PM 30f3

Version:201607A



Employee Safety Record Detail

(OPT Data is based on previous 10 years only)

IRWIN, wiLLIAM |

FROM: 1/1/1900 TO 6/5/2018

Department Job Title Supervisor Name
Transportation CONDUCTOR (SMART-TD) DICKERSON, JOSEPH W
Home Stateion Location Workgroup Levell Code Level 2 Code
CANEE - NEEDLES California Term Supt Barstow CAL 2520
Safety Detail Count Last
Reportable Injuries 0 None
Nonreportable Injuries 0 None
HFI REI Reportable 0 None
HFI REI Non Reportable 0 None
Critcal Operations Testing Exceptions: 0 None
Operations Testing Exceptions: 1 8/6/2017
Ooperation Testing Exceptions
Test Date Test Time Test Number Rule Number Officer Name Critical Action Taken
Code
8/6/2017 12:04:00 699 8(I) MOSS, TROY S N 1A
Test Name: ALL OTHER EXCEPTIONS
Description: NO INSPECTION
No Operations Testing Expectiona found
Report Generated: 6/5/2018 7:27:56 PM lofl

Version:201610B



	W Irwin_Efficiency Testing Records Redacted
	W Irwin_EmpSafetyReportDetail_ODS_Redacted



