Employee Safety Record Summary

(OPT Data is based on previous 10 years only) FROM: 6/5/2008 TO 6/5/2018

IRWIN, WILLIAM

* click for blue text for additional information

Current Safety Information`	ERP Information
Seniority Date: 09/30/2013	No ERP data found
Lenght of Service: 4 years 09 months	
Age: 33	
Last Reportable Injury:	
Last Non-rep Injury:	
Last Reportable HF REI	
Last Non Reportable HF REI	
Last OPT Failure: 08/06/2017	
Click to View Safety Details	

Briefings*	Officer	Date
PBL HANDS ON TRAINING (905)	KNIGHT, JERRET	8/18/2014
2016 TRANS FLS SAFETY TRAINING (911)	KNIGHT, JERRET	8/18/2014
2016 TRANS FLS SAFETY TRAINING (911)	HAMM, PAUL D	6/17/2015
2016 TRANS FLS SAFETY TRAINING (911)	PETERSON, GARY R	9/3/2016
PBL HANDS ON TRAINING (905)	HAMM, PAUL D	2/9/2017
PBL HANDS ON TRAINING (905)	LEONARD, ALLEN	5/3/2018
*Includes 6/5/2013 to 6/5/2018		

Operations Tests Failure % Pass Fail 100 Series 30 0 0.0% GETTING ON OR OFF MOVING EQUIPMENT 0.0% 101 3 0 102 GOING BETWEEN OR WORKING ON THE END 6 0 0.0% 103 50' SEPARATION: ETD, COUPLER, KNUC 2 0 0.0% 105 EMPLOYEE FOULING TRACKS 3 0 0.0%

Employee Safety Record Summary

(OPT Data is based on previous 10 years only) FROM: 6/5/2008 TO 6/5/2018

IRWIN, WI		* click for blue	text for additior	nal information
106	RUNNING IN THE PERFORMANCE OF DUTY	2	0	0.0%
107	RIDING FREIGHT CARS TO A JOINT	1	0	0.0%
108	SHOVING MOVEMENTS	13	0	0.0%
200 Series		23	0	0.0%
203	DARK SIGNAL	2	0	0.0%
205	BLK SIGNALS - STOP	11	0	0.0%
207	BANNER - TRAINS	1	0	0.0%
208	BLK SIGNALS: STOP & PROCEED	1	0	0.0%
217	RESTRICTED SPEED - STOP	4	0	0.0%
218	OTHER THAN MAIN TRACK - STOP	4	0	0.0%
600 Series		52	1	1.9%
601	SPEED REQUIREMENTS	4	0	0.0%
602	SECUREMENT REQUIREMENTS	7	0	0.0%
603	RADIO USAGE	2	0	0.0%
607	SIGNAL AWARENESS / POSITION OF SWIT	7	0	0.0%
609	WHISTLE SIGNAL/GRADE CROSSING	1	0	0.0%
611	LOCOMOTIVE SHUTDOWN	1	0	0.0%
614	614 MANDATORY DIRECTIVES - TY&E		0	0.0%
615	BLOCK SIGNAL - APPROACH ASPECTS	5	0	0.0%
616	OPERATING HAND BRAKES	2	0	0.0%
617	OPERATING SWITCHES AND DERAILS	7	0	0.0%
618	INITIAL TERMINAL/ROAD AIR TEST	1	0	0.0%
621	ROADWAY WORKER COMPLIANCE - TY&E	4	0	0.0%
624	LOCOMOTIVE DAILY INSPECTION	1	0	0.0%
626	LEAVING EQUIPMENT IN THE CLEAR	4	0	0.0%
627	ELECTRONIC DEVICES	4	0	0.0%

Employee Safety Record Summary

(OPT Data is based on previous 10 years only) FROM: 6/5/2008 TO 6/5/2018

IRWIN, WILLIAM		* click for blue to	* click for blue text for additional information		
699	SSI - 8(I)	0	1	100.0%	
800 Series		6	0	0.0%	
809	WHISTLE SIGNAL/GRADE CROSSING	1	0	0.0%	
811	BLOCK SIGNAL - STOP	1	0	0.0%	
821	SPEED REQUIREMENTS	2	0	0.0%	
823	TEMPORARY SPEED RESTRICTION	1	0	0.0%	
896	HAZARDOUS SHIPMENTS	1	0	0.0%	
Totals		111	1	0.9%	
Last 12 Mon	ths Totals	27	1	3.6%	
Last 24 Mon	ths Totals	55	1	1.8%	
Click (+) to Show Details of Testing for up to 10 years					

Employee Safety Record Detail

(OPT Data is based on previous 10 years only) FROM: 1/1/1900 TO 6/5/2018

IRWIN, WILLIAM Department Supervisor Name **Job Title** Transportation CONDUCTOR (SMART-TD) DICKERSON, JOSEPH W **Home Stateion** Location Workgroup Level1 Code Level 2 Code CANEE - NEEDLES California Term Supt Barstow CAL 2520

Safety Detail	Count	Last
Reportable Injuries	0	None
Nonreportable Injuries	0	None
HFI REI Reportable	0	None
HFI REI Non Reportable	0	None
Critcal Operations Testing Exceptions:	0	None
Operations Testing Exceptions:	1	8/6/2017

operation Testing Exceptions						
Test Date	Test Time	Test Number	Rule Number	Officer Name	Critical	Action Taken Code
8/6/2017	12:04:00	699	8(I)	MOSS, TROY S	N	1A
	Test Name:	ALL OTHER EXCEPTIONS				
	Description: NO INSPECTION					
No Operations Testing Expectiona found						